
Dirt training - Fast
3F
%Brandini c.3 Bond H :38.88 B
A Bourbon for Toby c.4 Morley T 11/13/25 AQU Msw Fin1 :37.77 B
Adroit f.3 Ferraro J :39.94 B G
***Astern Command c.4 Ryerson J 01/04/26 AQU Mcl35000 Fin7 :37.00 B
Bakuto g.3 Rice L :37.85 B
Bossofeverything c.3 Bond K :39.00 B
Carlin Contention g.4 Ryerson J 01/04/26 AQU Mcl16000 Fin1 :37.25 B
Dreamy Girl f.3 Handal R :36.02 B
Force of Mischief f.3 Donk D :36.58 B
Gordy c.3 Terranova II J 10/17/25 BAQ Msw Fin5 :38.88 B
Hauntress m.5 Arriaga A 08/28/25 EVD Clm10000nw3/L Fin4 :37.25 B
Ice Water Mansion f.3 Antonucci J :36.05 B
Indie Get Your Gun f.3 Mott W :38.25 B
***Karley B f.4 Duggan D :37.78 B
***Klimt Master g.4 Jones E 12/05/25 AQU Msw Fin8 :37.25 B
Latest Edition m.7 Rodriguez R 11/28/25 AQU Clm16000-c Fin3 :36.85 B
***Little Finch f.4 Bond H :38.00 B
***Looks First m.5 De Paz H 01/03/26 AQU Clm20000-c Fin1 :36.66 B
Magiccrest f.4 Arriaga A 07/10/25 WO Moc25000(25-23.5)cnd Fin7 :37.25 B
Marilyn's Mate g.3 Duggan D :36.24 B
***Master of Arms g.7 De Paz H 01/09/26 AQU Clm16000-c Fin5 :38.25 B
Miss Jane Hathaway f.3 Metivier R :36.00 B G

Saratoga Daisy f.3 Donk D :37.00 B
***Screaming Uncle g.6 Charlerie G 12/13/25 AQU Clm16000-c Fin6 :38.65 B
***Sleep Walking g.4 Donk D :36.58 B
Take a Stance g.3 Nevin M 01/01/26 AQU Mcl25000 Fin1 :38.55 B
Vicked f.3 Donk D :37.00 B
War Anthem c.3 Nevin M :38.55 B

4F
%Heavens Whisper f.3 Levine B :47.66 B G
%Elegant Curl c.3 Gargan D :50.66 B
***Alkhaline c.3 Mott W :49.49 B
***Alzero g.4 Bond K 12/12/25 AQU Msw Fin3 :48.88 B
***Backstretch King g.4 Donk D :49.00 B
Bargain Purchase g.3 Brown C :49.65 B
Battle Winner f.3 Antonucci J :49.00 B
***Beck's Dreamer c.4 Potts W 01/23/26 AQU Mcl12500-c Fin10 :52.85 B
Big Jackie f.3 Ferraro J :51.85 B
Bob John Ray g.5 Atras R 12/28/25 AQU Alw81000nw1$/x Fin1 :50.25 B
Bodegas f.4 Bond K 12/28/25 AQU Msw Fin1 :50.00 B
***Breslau g.7 Miceli M 12/04/25 AQU Aoc100000cnd-N Fin5 :48.75 B
Carol T m.5 Jimenez J 01/16/26 AQU Clm50000nw2/L Fin4 :48.00 B
Celestial Body f.3 Bartkowski L 12/13/25 AQU Msw Fin4 :49.00 B
***Chips and Fish c.3 Arriaga A :49.00 B G
***Chummers g.3 Handal R 12/06/25 AQU NYStlnSrsB -500k Fin12 :48.77 B
Cirice f.3 Bond H :50.50 B
Collect the Data m.5 Brown C 12/13/25 AQU Aoc50000nw1$/x-N Fin1 :50.00 B
Come to Papa g.5 Rice L 01/15/26 AQU Mcl20000 Fin2 :49.95 B
Complex Charlie c.3 Martin C 01/04/26 AQU Msw Fin4 :48.48 B
Crown Dial g.3 Duggan D :48.11 B
Darty Time f.4 Rodriguez R 10/18/25 LRL Msw Fin3 :49.95 B
Daytona Moonshine g.4 Follett N 01/23/26 AQU Mcl16000 Fin3 :52.00 B
***Devils Arrow m.5 Summers C 01/08/26 PRX Aoc75000nw2/L Fin2 :48.23 B
Dolce Sera m.7 DeLauro E 01/16/26 AQU Clm17500cnd Fin4 :49.95 B
Dolly's Bank g.6 Winney M 12/27/25 AQU Aoc45000nw2$/x-N Fin6 :49.25 B
Doppio Espresso f.3 Handal R 01/22/26 AQU Moc75000-N Fin5 :49.25 B
Double Act c.3 Mott W 12/31/25 AQU Msw Fin3 :49.66 B
Down the Line g.4 Quick P 01/23/26 AQU Mcl12500 Fin5 :48.00 B G
El Grande O h.5 Rice L 12/06/25 AQU ElitePwrG3 -250k Fin4 :49.22 B
Enduring Spirit g.4 Giangiulio M 01/18/26 AQU Clm20000cnd Fin5 :48.48 B
Fatima Blush f.3 Brown C 01/22/26 AQU Moc75000 Fin3 :50.00 B
First Pitch c.4 Jimenez J 11/29/25 AQU Alw81000nw1$/x Fin7 :48.77 B
***Flat On g.6 Rice L 01/17/26 AQU Clm12500nw3/L Fin2 :49.95 B
***Floy Joy f.4 Donk D :49.95 B
***Fort Nelson g.4 Rice L 01/18/26 AQU Clm50000nw2/L-c Fin2 :48.65 B
Ganderella f.3 Terranova II J :50.50 B
Geez Eloise f.4 Rice L 11/07/25 AQU Str50000nw1/x Fin1 :50.00 B
Giddyup Dale f.3 Morley T :48.00 B G
Golden Plate g.5 Rice L 12/27/25 AQU Clm30000cnd Fin3 :49.24 B
Gunner Bay g.6 Miceli M 01/03/26 AQU Clm20000cnd-c Fin2 :48.00 B
Hand Over Heart f.3 Brown C :50.00 B
Hedge Ratio c.3 Brown C 11/22/25 AQU Msw Fin1 :48.85 B
***Houdini's Bride m.5 Nevin M 05/15/25 BAQ Mcl30000 Fin7 :49.25 B
I'm Ready to Go c.4 Brown C 03/22/25 AQU Msw Fin1 :49.95 B
I'm Very Sweet f.4 Brown C 04/18/25 AQU Msw Fin3 :49.65 B
***Implacable c.4 Summers C 01/02/26 AQU Msw Fin3 :47.09 B
Incentive Pay c.4 Brown C 09/02/24 SAR HopefulG1 -300k Fin3 :49.00 B
Inefficiency f.4 Brown C :49.65 B
Jackie the Joker m.7 Ferraro J 01/18/26 AQU SOC 10000 - N Fin1 :48.48 B
Jackson's Dixie m.6 Miceli M 01/03/26 AQU Clm25000 Fin2 :49.45 B
Jalimar f.4 Synnefias D 10/25/25 BAQ Mcl30000 Fin7 :50.00 B
Judge Boushay c.3 Brown C :49.95 B
Kat Stormy f.4 Mott W 12/06/25 AQU Mcl30000 Fin4 :48.50 B
***Katerina Ristova f.4 Chichakly A 01/02/26 AQU Mcl20000 Fin6 :49.22 B
Kid Billy g.6 Mott W 03/15/25 AQU Alw76000nw1$/x Fin1 :48.24 B
***Lady Meringue m.5 Rice L 01/02/26 AQU Mcl25000 Fin3 :50.00 B
Landing Craft c.4 Green A 01/04/26 AQU Alw83000nw1$/x Fin6 :48.25 B G
Leftembehind g.6 Rodriguez R 11/12/25 AQU Aoc45000nw2$/x-N Fin4 :50.00 B
Limo c.4 Mott W 12/28/25 AQU Msw Fin6 :48.05 B

4F
***Lord King g.3 Jones E 12/31/25 AQU Msw Fin7 :47.49 B
Lost Horizon f.4 Brown C 01/15/26 AQU Msw Fin1 :50.50 B
Lost in Rome g.9 Potts W 01/18/26 AQU Clm20000 Fin5 :48.25 B G
Lough Currane g.4 Terranova II J 01/11/26 AQU Mcl12500 Fin4 :50.50 B
Maizey Blue f.3 McPeek K 01/23/26 AQU Moc75000-N Fin7 :48.75 B
Math Tutor g.4 Antonucci J 01/03/26 AQU Str50000nw1/x Fin8 :47.00 B

Mathea f.3 Hennig M 01/16/26 AQU Msw Fin2 :49.25 B
Middle Market h.5 Arenas M 01/18/26 AQU Clm50000nw2/L Fin3 :49.00 B
Midnight Musume h.5 Arriaga A 01/11/26 AQU Mcl12500 Fin8 :49.49 B G
***Midnight Trouble h.6 Friedman M 09/18/25 BAQ Clm12500 Fin6 :49.65 B
Mischiefs Gatta Go c.3 Ferraro J :50.55 B
***Moon Gate f.4 Rice L 01/16/26 AQU Clm17500cnd-c Fin3 :50.00 B
***My First Love m.7 Atras R 01/11/26 AQU Clm12500-c Fin3 :50.00 B
Natural Attribute g.3 Donk D :49.00 B
Neeka f.3 Duggan D :48.11 B
No Spun Intended c.3 Morley T :48.00 B G
Oath of Omerta g.4 Antonucci J 01/15/26 AQU Str35000nw1/x Fin3 :47.60 B
***On the Hill g.7 Bond H 11/07/25 AQU Aoc45000nw2$/x-N Fin8 :48.88 B
***Pair of Socks c.4 Rice L 01/03/26 AQU Str50000nw1/x Fin2 :48.03 B
Pandemic Hero g.4 Jimenez J 12/04/25 AQU Clm30000nw2/L Fin5 :48.05 B
Perfect Shephard g.4 Bond K 12/31/25 AQU Mcl30000 Fin9 :49.95 B
Pilot Knob g.3 Brown B :49.77 B
***Porosity g.4 Rice L 01/03/26 AQU Str50000nw1/x Fin1 :48.03 B
Practical Lov f.4 Mott W 01/02/26 AQU Alw83000nw1$/x Fin4 :48.05 B
Prime Connection f.3 Brown C 08/02/25 SAR Msw Fin9 :50.00 B
Print c.3 Ribaudo R 12/31/25 AQU Msw Fin4 :51.00 B
***Probe g.4 Ribaudo R :51.00 B
Proud Foot m.8 Dutrow, Jr. R 12/11/25 AQU Clm20000-c Fin2 :51.00 B
Pulling Threads f.3 Brown C 12/26/25 AQU Msw Fin2 :50.00 B
Punchoutandgohome f.3 Levine B :47.66 B G
***Purpose m.5 Bond H 10/23/25 BAQ Alw81000nw1$/x Fin5 :49.95 B
***Quality Swag f.3 De Paz H 01/22/26 AQU Moc75000 Fin6 :49.66 B
Red Spirits f.3 Giangiulio M :48.24 B
Restless Renegade c.4 Rice L 10/29/25 CD Mcl30000-c Fin6 :49.24 B
Richies Love g.3 Miceli M 11/21/25 AQU Mcl30000 Fin7 :48.00 B
Right to Party c.3 McPeek K 01/10/26 AQU Msw Fin1 :48.75 B
Rogue Justice f.4 Handal R 01/02/26 AQU Mcl20000-c Fin2 :48.77 B
Royal Event f.4 Quick P 11/28/25 AQU Clm30000cnd Fin9 :48.00 B G
Ruby's Trouble c.3 Giddings M :49.00 B
Russi g.6 Bond H 11/13/25 FL Alw26900nw3/L Fin4 :48.88 B
Sassy Sats f.3 Handal R 01/18/26 AQU Mcl25000 Fin2 :49.25 B
Science Based f.3 Brown C :50.00 B
***Scoring Points f.3 Antonucci J :49.00 B
Senor Poncho g.4 Charlerie G 08/17/25 SAR Mcl35000 Fin5 :48.00 B
Sfumato c.3 Mott W :49.49 B
***Shadow Banking g.4 Brown C 01/02/26 AQU Msw Fin1 :48.85 B
Shared Success g.9 Begg J 01/10/26 AQU Clm35000 Fin1 :49.00 B
She's Grand f.4 Rice L 01/17/26 AQU Alw77000nw1$/x Fin1 :48.65 B
Sixer c.3 Martin C 12/10/25 AQU Moc75000cnd Fin2 :48.48 B
Smart Sugar f.3 Mott W 12/27/25 AQU Msw Fin10 :48.50 B
Smilensaycheese c.4 DeLauro E 01/23/26 AQU Str35000nw1/x Fin4 :53.55 B
Term Premium g.3 Brown C :49.65 B
Teuflesdale c.3 Bond H :48.88 B
***The Obliterator c.3 Dutrow, Jr. R 01/11/26 AQU SOC 75000/50000-c Fin2 :50.55 B
***Tiffany's Gem f.3 Bond H 11/22/25 AQU Msw Fin7 :50.50 B
***Tiger Twenty Four g.4 Mott W 01/03/26 AQU Alw83000nw1$/x Fin3 :48.24 B
Tinseltown c.3 Atras R 01/09/26 AQU Mcl20000 Fin3 :50.25 B
Tree House m.5 Giddings M 01/04/26 GP Mcl12500 Fin9 :49.00 B
***Trust Fund g.5 Abreu J 01/17/26 AQU Aoc45000nw2$/x-c Fin3 :49.66 B
***Twenty Four Mamba g.7 Giangiulio M 11/22/25 AQU Aoc75000nw2$/x Fin8 :48.23 B
V Cruizer c.4 Rice L 12/27/25 AQU Aoc75000nw2$/x-N Fin9 :49.22 B
***Vitalize g.5 Donk D 05/02/25 BAQ Msw Fin4 :49.95 B
***Wake Surf g.7 Nevin M 03/07/25 AQU Clm16000cnd-c Fin7 :49.25 B
Whiskey Runner g.3 Brown B 01/09/26 AQU Mcl25000 Fin4 :49.77 B

5F
Countthebrave g.4 Summers C 01/06/26 PRX Aoc16000nw1/x-N Fin3 :59.43 B

Gena B f.3 De Paz H 06/05/25 SAR AstoriaB -150k Fin2 1:00.00 B
***Ice Shot g.4 Summers C 01/09/26 AQU Moc40000cnd Fin3 1:02.00 B
***Illmatic c.3 Clement M 07/16/25 SAR Msw Fin6 1:01.00 B G
Magnificent Rags g.5 Grubbs J 01/08/26 PRX SOC 25000 - N Fin2 1:02.00 B
Mitolegayne g.3 Englehart C 01/18/26 AQU Moc75000cnd-N Fin5 1:02.00 B G
Momentum Files g.6 Rodriguez R 11/16/25 AQU Mcl35000-c Fin2 1:03.50 B
Moonlight Gal f.4 Englehart C 01/16/26 AQU Clm50000nw2/L-N Fin3 1:02.00 B G
***Morgana's Moment f.4 Bond H 12/28/25 AQU Msw Fin2 1:02.55 B
Neri f.4 Bond H 11/20/25 AQU Msw Fin3 1:02.55 B
Pink Rose m.5 Padilla-Preciado E12/28/25 AQU SOC 20000 - N Fin2 1:02.00 B
Rule Sixty Two c.4 De Paz H 01/18/26 AQU Clm50000nw2/L Fin4 1:00.00 B
Sailaway f.4 Rodriguez G 12/26/25 AQU Str50000nw1/x Fin1 1:02.00 B
***Superpower g.4 Clement M 01/23/26 LRL Alw51235nw1/x Fin9 1:01.00 B G
***Uncle William g.6 Summers C 08/03/25 ELP Clm50000nw2/L Fin1 1:00.60 B

- Denotes Fastest work
*** Denotes Horse On List
q Denotes Horse On Hisa Vet List
%{dam name} - Denotes Unnamed Horse

Summary
Dirt training - Fast

Distance # Of Horses Fastest Time Slowest Time Average Time
3 Furlongs 28 :36.00 :39.94 :37.54
4 Furlongs 124 :47.00 :53.55 :49.26
5 Furlongs 15 :59.43 1:03.50 1:01.50
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